
 
 
Reference 
Number:  

FOI202223/644 

From: 
 

Private Individual 

Date: 
 

20 March 2023 

Subject: 
 

Number of trolleys/stretchers used/owned within the Trust 

 
Q1 How many patient trolleys/stretchers are used/owned within Alder Hey and what make 

and model are they. 
  
A1 Brand Model Total 

Anetic Aid QA3 Version 2 
QA3 Version 3 
QA4 

45 
15 
28 

FERNO (UK) LTD FERNO CCT SIX 
MODIFIED 

One 

Grand Total 89 
 

  
Q2 How many have been procured in last 2 years 
  
A2 Brand Model Total 

Anetic Aid QA3 Version 3 
QA4 

Four 
28 

Grand Total 32 
 

  
Q3 Expected level of spend on these products for next 12 months 
  
A3 It is anticipated that the Trust will spend £85,000  

 


